

CALL FOR RESEARCH STAFF POSITION FOR ICSSR PROJECT

Date: 29 September 2023

Applications are invited from the interested eligible candidates for the post of Research Associate/Research Assistant to work on a research project sponsored by ICSSR as per the following details:

Position:	Research Associate/Research Assistant
Number of Vacancy:	01
Project Title:	Assessing the impact of environmental education on Pro-environmental behavior among the students of Higher Education Institutions in India
Funding Agency:	Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR)
Principal Investigator:	Dr. Praveen Goyal, Department of Management
Project Tenure:	5 Months
Job Description:	Candidate should have excellent knowledge in data analysis, passion for research, evidence of academic excellence, excellent analytical and computing skills, excellent communication and writing skills. Having an understanding of quantitative / qualitative data analysis methods will be an added advantage. Candidates with prior experience in field work data collection and data analysis will be preferred.
Qualification:	Postgraduate in any social science discipline with minimum 55% marks and NET/SLET/MPhil/PhD. (Those who are not NET/SLET shall be considered for the post lower than Research Associate as per Government of India norms)
Upper Age Limit	Age not exceeding 35 years as on the date of interview. Age relaxation is allowed up to 5 year for SC/ST/PH/OBC/WOMEN candidates.
Fellowship:	20,000/- Per month for Research Associate. 16,000/- Per month for Research Assistant.

How to Apply:

Applications along with updated CV should be sent through mail to praveen.goyal@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in Shortlisted candidates will be informed for the interview. Mere possession of minimum qualification does not guarantee an invitation to the interview. Candidates will be shortlisted based on their merit and as per the requirement of the project. Please note that only qualified and suitable candidates will be called for an interview.

Application Deadline:7th October 2023

Contact Email: praveen.goyal @pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in

